Overall Schedule.
In case of problem: Fabienne Baud-Lavigne +41 76 487 3981 or Fotis Ptochos +357 99482496

What When Detail Comments
Travel 07:55 Participants gather in the Hotel lobby Gathering in Hotel Lobby

J__,__. 1l:}0)s] Buses depart to Excursion Depart on time!
08:45 Arrival at Choirokoitia Paleolithic site

08:45 Visit of Choirokoitia Paleolithic site

09:15 End of Visit

m Buses depart to Paphos

Buses arrive at Mosaic Museum in
10:40 Paphos

10:45 Visit of Mosaics Museum in Paphos

B 12:00 End of Visit
m Buses depart to Polis- Latsi

We may arrive 15 min earlier,

12:55 Arrival at Polis- Latsi depending on the traffic.

13:00 Lunch in Polis- Latsi Yiangos and Peter fish tavern

14:25 Gather to go to boat

Boat departs from Polis- Latsi o
Akamas, Fontana Amorosa

_ Boat arrives at Akamas, Fontana
15:00 Amorosa

Free time from 15:00 to 16:25 Beach, Swiming
Boat m Boat departs to Polis- Latsi
17:00 Boat arrive at Polis- Latsi

Travel Buses depart to Petra tou Romiou
e LBYY (Aphrodite's Rock)

Buses arrives at Petra tou Romiou
18:00 (Aphrodite's Rock)

Short Free time from 18:00 to Free time to enjoy the view at Petra tou
18:10 Romiou

18:10 End of the free time
m Buses depart to Kourion Theatre

Travel (short)
18:45 Buses arrive at Kourion Theatre
18:45 Visit of Kourion Theatre site

19:30 End of visit

Travel CI:¥%])| Buses depart to Lofou

20:30 Buses arrive at Lofou Dinner in Lofou at Lofou Tavern

Dinner 20:30 Dinner in Lofou

23:00 End of Dinner
Travel el Buses depart to Hilton Cyprus

24:00 Buses arrive to Hilton Cyprus




